

## पावर ब्रिड कोपॉरशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

सूचना का अधिकार अभिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुडगांव, हरियाणा-122007



Corporate Centre, 'Saudamini,' Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

PGCIL/R/2019/50539

दिनांक: 23 December, 2019

CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121

SHRI THUMMALA MANOJ,
DACHURU VILLAGE POST, KALUVOYA MANDAL,
NELLORE DISTRICT, PIN: 524342
ANDHRA PRADESH

विषयः सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत जानकारी।

महोदय / महोदया,

कृपया आर.टी.आई. अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत दिनांक 29 November, 2019 को प्रेषित अपने आर.टी.आई. अनुरोध का संदर्भ लें।

उपरोक्त पत्र मे वांछित जानकारी अनुलग्नक-। मे संलग्न है।

यदि आप केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर से संतुष्ट न हो तो, केंन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी के उत्तर की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर पहले अपील प्राधिकारी के सम्मुख अपील की जा सकती है। आरटीआई अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत केंद्रीय कार्यालय, गुड़गांव में अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नानुसार है:

श्री संजीव सिंह,

कार्यपालक निदेशक (सी एम जी) एवं अपील प्राधिकारी केंद्रीय कार्यालय, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, "सौदामिनी", प्लॉट नंबर-2, सेक्टर-29, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा। ईमेल आईडी: sanjeev@powergridindia.com फोन नंबर: 0124-2571962

धन्यवाद,

भवदीय,

(जसबीर सिंह)

वरिष्ठ महाप्रबंधक (के.आ.) व के.लो.सू.अधिकारी

Email id: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in

RB if

**Information Sought (1).** What is the transfer policy of supervisor / junior engineers to inter regions? Also explain regarding the mutual transfer of supervisors to inter regions?

**Reply (1).** Recruitment of non-executives i.e. Supervisors, Junior Engineer etc. are done on Regional basis to fulfill manpower requirement of that Region. Therefore, there is no documented transfer policy for Inter-Regional transfer of non-executives in POWERGRID.

**Information Sought (2).** How many posts are recruited through ACGS from supervisors to executives in last 20 years? At what percentages of vacancies are to be filled by ACGS from supervisors to executives for every year as per norms?

**Reply (2).** A total of 87 supervisors were promoted to executive cadre in the last 20 years. There are no such norms regarding percentage of vacancies to be filled by ACGS, accordingly no information can be provided.

----X----